IN THE OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN-CUM-ETHICS OFFICER, PCA, MOHALI ORDER

Case title: Anubhav Khanna Vs. Daksh Prem Azad

Present: Mr. Anubhav Khanna, Complainant through Video Conferencing

Mr. Daksh Prem Azad, Respondent in person

Arguments have been partly addressed by the complainant Mr. Anubhav Khanna through Video conferencing.

Some queries are to be replied by the complainant particularly with regard to the jurisdiction and scope of the adjudication by the undersigned of the matter in controversy.

Adjourned for further arguments to 30.11.2024 shall be taken up at 11:00 AM.

A copy of this order be sent to the parties for information and necessary compliance through email/ WhatsApp.

Date: 26.11.2024

laspol Go (Jaspal Singh)

Former Judge Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh Ombudsman-cum-Ethics Officer, PCA